
The Meeting will be live-streamed on YouTube. To view a livestream of the Meeting, click: 
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ. 

 
The following matters have been submitted to the secretary of the BOARD OF 

CONTROL for action at the meeting on Wednesday, June 4, 2025. 
 Page 1 of 1 
 
DEPARTMENT 

 
Rec. No. 

 
Res. No. 

 
SUBJECT  
 

 

 

 
CAPITAL PROJECTS 83-25 263-25 Approving public improvement contract to R.J. 

Platten Contracting Co. for Clark Park & Train 
Park Site Improvements, for Architecture and 
Site Development, and approving various 
subcontractors -- $1,054,780.00. 

 
 
PUBLIC WORKS 85-25 264-25 Approving requirement contract to Great Lakes 

Petroleum Co. for Gasoline, for Motor Vehicle 
Maintenance, for two years, -- $4,987,712.00. 

 
 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT   Authorizing the Commissioner of Purchases 

and Supplies, when directed by the Director of 
Community Development, and requesting the 
Mayor, to execute official deeds, per Land 
Reutilization Program, selling the listed parcels 
to the following purchasers: 

    
 1 265-25 Care Circle P.P. Nos. 129-25-002, -003  

-- $400.00 
    
 2 266-25 Jose A. Quinones P.P. No. 015-08-149  

-- $200.00 
    
 3 267-25 The New Sardis Primitive Baptist Church P.P. 

No. 130-13-013 -- $4,746.00. 
    
 4 268-25 Amanda C. Tucker P.P. No. 006-04-068  

-- $200.00. 
 
 

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC4-grlgMPJy50hXISJ01lkQ

